EVOLVE
DESIGN
ENHANCE
LEAD
INNOVATE
PERFORM
ENVISION
ACHIEVE
CREATE
TRANSFORM
GROW

Q1 2019
Earnings Presentation

Cautionary Statement
This presentation contains non-IFRS
measures and forward-looking
statements, including a discussion
of our business targets, expectations,
and outlook.

We caution readers not to place undue
reliance on our forward-looking
statements since a number of factors
could cause actual future results to
differ materially from the targets and
expectations expressed.

For a discussion of risk factors and non-
IFRS measures, see our Q1 2019 MD&A
which is available on SEDAR, EDGAR,
and stantec.com.

3

Gord Johnston
Q1 2019 Highlights

Theresa Jang
Financial Performance
Revised 2019 Annual Targets

Gord Johnston
Operational Highlights
2019 Outlook

Agenda

4

ORGANIC NET REVENUE GROWTH

Q1 2019 Overview
Global

Business

8.1%

Wood & Grieve Engineering
600 people
Australia

1

STRATEGIC ACQUIS ITION

Canadian
Business

0.4%

United States
Business

2.4%

5

Financial Performance

6

Adoption of IFRS 16

(millions of Canadian dollars)

Q1 19
as reported

Q1 19
excluding IFRS 16

Increase
(decrease)

Impact on income statement items
Administrative and marketing expenses 357.1 392.6 (35.5)

Depreciation of lease assets 27.4 - 27.4

Net interest expense 17.2 9.1 8.1

Net income 44.9 44.9 -

Impact on non - IFRS financial measures (1)

EBITDA 132.2 96.7 35.5

Adjusted EBITDA 127.1 91.6 35.5

(1) Non-IFRS measures are discussed in the Definitions section of our 2018 Annual Report and Q1 19 Management’s Discussion & Analysis.

7

Q1 19 Results

(millions of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts) Q1 2019 Q1 2018
Gross revenue 1,151.5 1,021.3

Net revenue 904.1 808.8

EBITDA from continuing operations (1) 132.2 86.9

- Excluding IFRS 16 (1) 96.7 86.9

Net income from continuing operations 44.9 36.6

Net income 44.9 36.8

Basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) from continuing operations 0.40 0.32

Dividends declared per common share 0.1450 0.1375

Continuing operations